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1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

OVAC All Stars — 15 Wins

VS.

MAC All Stars — 6 Wins

SERIES RECORD AND SITE
OVAC-26 East Liverpool MAC-17
OVAC-32 Quigley MAC-12
MAC - 30 East Liverpool OVAC-19
MAC-35 Quigley OVAC-21
MAC - 36 East Liverpool OVAC-13
OVAC-38 Quigley MAC-18
OVAC-35 East Liverpool MAC-19
OVAC -45 South Side MAC - 12
OVAC-36 Brooke MAC-12
MAC- 41 Freedom OVAC-18
OVAC - 40 Buckeye Local MAC-24
OVAC-33 West Allegheny MAC-26
OVAC-41 East Liverpool MAC-12
OVAC-51 Hopewell MAC-16
OVAC-31 Steubenville MAC - 26
MAC - 29 Hopewell OVAC-27
OVAC-41 Wheeling Park MAC -24
OVAC-43 West Allegheny MAC-21
MAC - 28 St. Clairsville OVAC-20
OVAC 39 West Allegheny MAC - 18
OVAC-43 Steubenville MAC-13



1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

“THE CLASH”

MOST OUTSTANDING WRESTLERS

OVAC

Rich Burlenski (Bpt.)

Troy Keith (Meadowbk.)

Jon Jones (Cadiz)

Joey Jerrome (WP)

No Record

Jeremy Wilkinson (Camb.)
No Record

Phil Bliss (Brooke)

Jesse Emery (Har. Cent.)

Tim Cumpston (Cameron)
Bob Schuler (St. C.)

James Myers (Indian Cr.)
Andy Stine (Edison)

Dirk Bauer (WP)

Preston Foster (EL)

Dave Shlieper (Cameron)
Shawn MeGhee (Steubenville)
Lance Hill (Parkersburg South)

Geremy Paige (WP)

Alex Shuman — (Oak Glen)

MAC

Justin Waters (W. Allegheny)
Ryan Sella (Avella)

Ray Brinzer (N. Allegheny)
Gino Frank (Quigley)

No Record

Taki Miller (Moon)

No Record

Kerry Regner (Blackhawk)
Kurt Brenner (Freedom)
Damian Rose (Freedom)
Dustin Brodmerkel (South Side)
Corey James (W. Allegheny)
Dom Demor (South Side)
Mitch Spencer (Avella)

Matt Hundenski (Hopewell)
Dave Demor (South Side)

Carl Kelly (Greensburg Salem)
Nathan Reckner (South Side)
Grant Fetchet (South Fayette)

PJ Mastroangelo (Central Val.)



OVAC All-Star Lineup A ~

106 Ty Logston Oak Glen High School /4 -2
5% OVAC - 4" West Virginia State Tournament

113 Greg Quinn Shadyside High School P e
OVAC Runner-up — Ohio State RUnnep—up

120 Tlm Young Stgubenville High School o-¢ oF
arion — 6 Ohio State Tournament

126 Riley Nice Magnolia High School L 24

5% OVAC — 4" West Virginia State Tournament

132 Josh Kahl Shadyside High School y-2

OVAC Runner-up — 7 Ohio State Tournament

138 Robert Bozek Qak Glen High Schoeol T

OVAC Champion — West Virginia State Champion

145 Miles Mazik Indian Creek High School
OVAC Runner-up L 415

152 Nick Scott Steubenville High School L 2-4
7 OVAC — Ohio State Alternate

160 Adam Frisco University High School /-
3" OVAC — 6™ West Virginia State Tournament

160 Michael Starcher Cameron High School ,
5" OVAC — West Virginia State Qualifier P — /. Zlf

170 Stevie Coole Qak Glen High School /. o
5" OVAC — West Virginia State Qualifier S-5

182 Nick Valachovic University High School /L e
OVAC Runner-up — West Virginia State Runner-up -2



195 Brandon Keys Tyler Consolidated
8% OVAC L 4]

220 Alex Edgell Brooke High School .
OVAC Champion ~ 5" West Virginia State Tournament & — /

220 Drone Moore Stenbenviile High School _
5th OVAC - 8" Ohio State Tournament ? z2 %

285 Dom Wallace Martins Ferry High School —
34 OVAC - 3" Ohio State Tournament L 5-5

285 Nathan Simmons John Marshall High School
5% OVAC — West Virginia State Qualifier /. 520

Y —22



2017 MAC Clash of Champions Biographies

Austin Seik, 106 (South Side HS)

2016-2017:22-13
Career Record: 76-69

2 x MAC place winner, 2 x WPIAL qualifier
2.8 GPA and plan on attending CCBC to get an Associate’s degree in Professional Piloting and then going
to IUP to pursue a Bachelor's degree. '

Amir Muhammad, 113 (Baldwin HS)

2016-2017: 22-6
Career Record: 53-33

2 x WPIAL qualifier, 2017 Allegheny County Tournament Champion & Most Outstanding Wrestler
2016 Mid-Atlantic Wrestling Association (MAWA) All American
GPA - 3.4 and is undecided as to where he will attend college

Alex Salas, 120 {Pine Richland HS)

2016-2017: 35-6
Career Record: 122-35

2x Allegheny County Champicn, 7th Place 2016 PowerAde Tournament
4x section place winner, 3x time WPIAL top 6, active member of the Best Buddies Organization
Committed to wrestle at Drexel University and major in Business — Finance

Tony Mastrangelo, 126 {Canon McMillan HS)

2016-2017: 18-12
Career Record: 40-30

2016 section 4" place
3.0 GPA and a member of lead Canon McMillan

Future plans are to wrestle at Waynesburg or Thiel and Major in Business

Tyler Alberts, 132 (Ellwood City HS)

2016-2017: 40-8
Career Record: 135-41

3 x MAC Champion and 1x runner up, 3 x State Qualifier and 2017 7th place finish
4 x WPIAL place winner 6%, 3, 2™, 2 and 3 x Section Champ
3.3 GPA and will be attending Wheeling Jesuit University Majoring in Business or Physical Therapy



Christian Hyrb, 138 (Beaver HS)

2016-2017: 32-16
Career Record: 80-55

4 x MAC place winner, 4 x WPIAL qualifier and 2 x regional qualifier
3.3 GPA and currently enlisted as a Marine Reservist, will attend CCBC's flight school to become a
military or commercial pilot

Kody Komara, 145 (Freedom HS)

2016-2017: 43-8
Career Record: 156-31

4 x MAC Champion and 3 x cutstanding wrestler, 3 x PIAA place winner, WPIAL champ
3.2 GPA and will wrestle in college {undecided) and hopes to become a teacher and athletic director
Logan Witwicki, 152 (Carlynton HS)

2016-2017: 30-13
Career Record: 128-42

2017 MAC CHAMP
4 x section place Winner, WPIAL champ and 4 x place winner, 4 Time regional qualifier,
1 x State qualifier 3.3 GPA

Jack Georgetson, 160 (Hopeweil HS)

2016-2017: 18-6
Career Record: 74-56

2 x MAC runner up, 4 x place winner
3 time WPIAL Qualifier
Hasa 3.75 GPA and plans on studying Mechanical Engineering at a school that still yet to be determined

Dean Ward, 160 (Freedom HS)

2016-2017:
Career Record:



Jacob Ramsey, 170 {Central Valley HS)

2016-2017: 22-6
Career Record: 82-72

MAC 6" and 2™ place finisher
Section 5% place finish in 2016
3.5GPA

Future plans are to attend a 4 year college and continue wrestling

Luke Ostermeyer, 182 (Laurel HS)

2016-2017: 26-9
Career Record: 55-44

3 in MAC, section champ and regional qualifier
3.25 GPA and plans to attend college for business and expand the family landscaping company with new
entities.

John Adams, 195 (Beaver Area HS)

2016-2017: 14-11
Career Record: 55-48

4 x MAC place winner, 3 x WPIAL qualifier
3.4 GPA and plans to study Radiology

Will Peterson, 220 (Laurel HS)

2016-2017: 26-7
Career Record: 82-34

3 x MAC place winner, 3 x WPIAL Qualifier, 1 x regional qualifier
3.2 GPA: 3.2, member of the Conservation Club
Will attend Stark State University for the Substation Electrician program with First Energy

Seth McCrea, 220 (Butler HS)

2016-2017: 25-11
Career Record: 50-41

3 x WPIAL qualifier _
3.6 GPA, Team outstanding Character Award 2017, Team Most Improved Award 2016
Undecided as to where he will attend college but plans on wrestling and playing foothall



285 (Montour HS})

2016-2017: 39-3
SEErRee g-29

1 x MAC Champion, 2 x MAC Runner-up, 4 x WPIAL Qualifier, 3" place at 2017 PIAA Championships
3.3 GPA and will play Football at Duguesne University

Sean Bright, 285 {North Hill HS)

2016-2017: 29-7
Career Record:

2 x WPIAL Qualifier
2.8 GPA, member of the German club, will wrestle in College at either Gannon, Seton Hill or Waynesburg



