22nd Clash of Champions



MAC vs. OVAC

March 16th, 2017 Moon Area HS - 7 PM

OVAC All Stars – 15 Wins vs. MAC All Stars – 6 Wins

SERIES RECORD AND SITE

1988	OVAC - 26	East Liverpool	MAC - 17
1989	OVAC - 32	Quigley	MAC - 12
1990	MAC - 30	East Liverpool	OVAC - 19
1991	MAC - 35	Quigley	OVAC - 21
1992	MAC - 36	East Liverpool	OVAC - 13
1993	OVAC - 38	Quigley	MAC - 18
1994	OVAC - 35	East Liverpool	MAC - 19
2003	OVAC - 45	South Side	MAC - 12
2004	OVAC - 36	Brooke	MAC - 12
2005	MAC - 41	Freedom	OVAC - 18
2006	OVAC - 40	Buckeye Local	MAC - 24
2007	OVAC - 33	West Allegheny	MAC - 26
2008	OVAC - 41	East Liverpool	MAC - 12
2009	OVAC - 51	Hopewell	MAC - 16
2010	OVAC - 31	Steubenville	MAC - 26
2011	MAC - 29	Hopewell	OVAC - 27
2012	OVAC - 41	Wheeling Park	MAC - 24
2013	OVAC - 43	West Allegheny	MAC - 21
2014	MAC - 28	St. Clairsville	OVAC - 20
2015	OVAC 39	West Allegheny	MAC - 18
2016	OVAC - 43	Steubenville	MAC - 13

"THE CLASH"

MOST OUTSTANDING WRESTLERS

	OVAC	MAC
1988	Rich Burlenski (Bpt.)	Justin Waters (W. Allegheny)
1989	Troy Keith (Meadowbk.)	Ryan Sella (Avella)
1990	Jon Jones (Cadiz)	Ray Brinzer (N. Allegheny)
1991	Joey Jerrome (WP)	Gino Frank (Quigley)
1992	No Record	No Record
1993	Jeremy Wilkinson (Camb.)	Taki Miller (Moon)
1994	No Record	No Record
2003	Phil Bliss (Brooke)	Kerry Regner (Blackhawk)
2004	Jesse Emery (Har. Cent.)	Kurt Brenner (Freedom)
2005	Tim Cumpston (Cameron)	Damian Rose (Freedom)
2006	Bob Schuler (St. C.)	Dustin Brodmerkel (South Side)
2007	James Myers (Indian Cr.)	Corey James (W. Allegheny)
2008	Andy Stine (Edison)	Dom Demor (South Side)
2009	Dirk Bauer (WP)	Mitch Spencer (Avella)
2010	Preston Foster (EL)	Matt Hundenski (Hopewell)
2011	Dave Shlieper (Cameron)	Dave Demor (South Side)
2012	Shawn McGhee (Steubenville)	Carl Kelly (Greensburg Salem)
2013	Lance Hill (Parkersburg South)	Nathan Reckner (South Side)
2014	Geremy Paige (WP)	Grant Fetchet (South Fayette)
2015		
2016	Alex Shuman - (Oak Glen)	PJ Mastroangelo (Central Val.)

OVAC All-Star Lineup

fly Rec Moy Re

106 Ty Logston Oak Glen High School 14-2 5th OVAC - 4th West Virginia State Tournament

113 Greg Quinn Shadyside High School
OVAC Runner-up – Ohio State Runner-up

120 Tim Young Steubenville High School

OVAC Champion – 6th Ohio State Tournament

126 Riley Nice Magnolia High School
5th OVAC – 4th West Virginia State Tournament

132 Josh Kahl Shadyside High School
OVAC Runner-up – 7th Ohio State Tournament
4-2

138 Robert Bozek Oak Glen High School OVAC Champion – West Virginia State Champion 4-2

145 Miles Mazik Indian Creek High School L 4-1.3

152 Nick Scott Steubenville High School L 2-5
7th OVAC - Ohio State Alternate

160 Adam Frisco University High School
3rd OVAC – 6th West Virginia State Tournament

160 Michael Starcher Cameron High School 5th OVAC – West Virginia State Qualifier

170 Stevie Coole Oak Glen High School
5th OVAC – West Virginia State Qualifier

4 3-5

182 Nick Valachovic University High School
OVAC Runner-up – West Virginia State Runner-up / 6-5

195 Brandon Keys Tyler Consolidated
8th OVAC

220 Alex Edgell Brooke High School
OVAC Champion – 5th West Virginia State Tournament 5 – /

220 Drone Moore Steubenville High School
5th OVAC – 8th Ohio State Tournament

285 Dom Wallace Martins Ferry High School
3rd OVAC – 3rd Ohio State Tournament

285 Nathan Simmons John Marshall High School
5th OVAC – West Virginia State Qualifier

25 – 0

41-22

2017 MAC Clash of Champions Biographies

Austin Seik, 106 (South Side HS)

2016-2017: 22-13 Career Record: 76-69

2 x MAC place winner, 2 x WPIAL qualifier

2.8 GPA and plan on attending CCBC to get an Associate's degree in Professional Piloting and then going to IUP to pursue a Bachelor's degree.

Amir Muhammad, 113 (Baldwin HS)

2016-2017: 22-6 Career Record: 53-33

2 x WPIAL qualifier, 2017 Allegheny County Tournament Champion & Most Outstanding Wrestler 2016 Mid-Atlantic Wrestling Association (MAWA) All American GPA - 3.4 and is undecided as to where he will attend college

Alex Salas, 120 (Pine Richland HS)

2016-2017: 35-6 Career Record: 122-35

2x Allegheny County Champion, 7th Place 2016 PowerAde Tournament 4x section place winner, 3x time WPIAL top 6, active member of the Best Buddies Organization Committed to wrestle at Drexel University and major in Business – Finance

Tony Mastrangelo, 126 (Canon McMillan HS)

2016-2017: 18-12 Career Record: 40-30

2016 section 4th place

3.0 GPA and a member of lead Canon McMillan

Future plans are to wrestle at Waynesburg or Thiel and Major in Business

Tyler Alberts, 132 (Ellwood City HS)

2016-2017: 40-8

Career Record: 135-41

3 x MAC Champion and 1x runner up, 3 x State Qualifier and 2017 7th place finish

4 x WPIAL place winner 6th, 3rd, 2nd, 2nd and 3 x Section Champ

3.3 GPA and will be attending Wheeling Jesuit University Majoring in Business or Physical Therapy

Christian Hyrb, 138 (Beaver HS)

2016-2017: 32-16 Career Record: 90-55

4 x MAC place winner, 4 x WPIAL qualifier and 2 x regional qualifier
3.3 GPA and currently enlisted as a Marine Reservist, will attend CCBC's flight school to become a military or commercial pilot

Kody Komara, 145 (Freedom HS)

2016-2017: 43-8

Career Record: 156-31

4 x MAC Champion and 3 x outstanding wrestler, 3 x PIAA place winner, WPIAL champ 3.2 GPA and will wrestle in college (undecided) and hopes to become a teacher and athletic director

Logan Witwicki, 152 (Carlynton HS)

2016-2017: 30-13 Career Record: 128-42

2017 MAC CHAMP

4 x section place Winner, WPIAL champ and 4 x place winner, 4 Time regional qualifier, 1 x State qualifier 3.3 GPA

Jack Georgetson, 160 (Hopewell HS)

2016-2017: 18-6 Career Record: 74-56

2 x MAC runner up, 4 x place winner

3 time WPIAL Qualifier

Has a 3.75 GPA and plans on studying Mechanical Engineering at a school that still yet to be determined

Dean Ward, 160 (Freedom HS)

2016-2017:

Career Record:

Jacob Ramsey, 170 (Central Valley HS)

2016-2017: 22-6 Career Record: 82-72

MAC 6th and 2nd place finisher Section 5th place finish in 2016 3.5 GPA

Future plans are to attend a 4 year college and continue wrestling

Luke Ostermeyer, 182 (Laurel HS)

2016-2017: 26-9 Career Record: 55-44

3rd in MAC, section champ and regional qualifier 3.25 GPA and plans to attend college for business and expand the family landscaping company with new entities.

John Adams, 195 (Beaver Area HS)

2016-2017: 14-11 Career Record: 55-48

4 x MAC place winner, 3 x WPIAL qualifier 3.4 GPA and plans to study Radiology

Will Peterson, 220 (Laurel HS)

2016-2017: 26-7 Career Record: 82-34

3 x MAC place winner, 3 x WPIAL Qualifier, 1 x regional qualifier3.2 GPA: 3.2, member of the Conservation ClubWill attend Stark State University for the Substation Electrician program with First Energy

Seth McCrea, 220 (Butler HS)

2016-2017: 25-11 Career Record: 50-41

3 x WPIAL qualifier

3.6 GPA, Team outstanding Character Award 2017, Team Most Improved Award 2016 Undecided as to where he will attend college but plans on wrestling and playing football

Roman Macek, 285 (Montour HS)

2016-2017: 39-3

Career Record: 119-29

 $1 \times MAC$ Champion, $2 \times MAC$ Runner-up, $4 \times WPIAL$ Qualifier, 3^{rd} place at 2017 PIAA Championships 3.3 GPA and will play Football at Duquesne University

Sean Bright, 285 (North Hill HS)

2016-2017: 29-7 Career Record:

2 x WPIAL Qualifier

2.8 GPA, member of the German club, will wrestle in College at either Gannon, Seton Hill or Waynesburg